- 1 HB82
- 2 164040-2
- 3 By Representatives Holmes (M), Ingram and Beckman (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 03-MAR-15

1

2 ENROLLED, An Act,

Relating to the City of Wetumpka in Elmore County; to authorize the City Council of the City of Wetumpka to provide for the sale of draft beer by retail licensees of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board with certain exceptions. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

8 Section 1. This act shall apply to the regulation of 9 the sale and distribution of alcoholic beverages in the City 10 of Wetumpka.

11 Section 2. The City Council of the City of Wetumpka, 12 by resolution or ordinance, may authorize the sale and 13 distribution of draft beer by retail licensees of the 14 Alcoholic Beverage Control Board within the city. 15 Notwithstanding the foregoing, keg beer may not be sold for 16 off-premises consumption.

Section 3. The provisions of this act are cumulative and supplemental to the present power and authority of the City of Wetumpka and are not intended to, nor shall it be interpreted so as to repeal any existing power or authority of the City of Wetumpka now permitted under the general laws of the state, or under any local or special act of the Legislature.

HB82

Section 4. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the
Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

HB82

1			
2			
3	_		
4		Speaker of the House of Representative	3
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the S	enate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was passed by the House 11-MAR-15.		
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	18-MAR-15	Passed
17			